NTI Upstream THE NATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 4P's Plus® License Agreement

Thank you for purchasing the 4P's Plus Screen for Behavioral Health Risk® (the 4P's Plus®). Used correctly, the 4P's Plus® should provide you with a wealth of valuable information. Your purchase includes one electronic PDF copy of the 4P's Plus®, which is available for unlimited printing to accommodate the needs of County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of the Monterey County Health Department ("Licensee") for the period of one year, June 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, at the annual cost of \$1,000. This agreement does not include data management and analysis.

Amendment:

This Agreement may be amended or renewed only in writing signed by Licensee and Licensor.

Copyright:

The 4P's Plus® is protected by the copyright laws of the United States of America. It should be treated as copyrighted material. This material cannot be sold or modified in any way without the written permission of NTI Upstream. Nor may the material be translated into either a natural or computer language or other media without the consent of NTI Upstream. Reproduction or use is considered illegal if performed after the agreed upon term of the contract. NTI Upstream acknowledges, however, that the 4P's Plus® may be subject to disclosure pursuant to a subpoena, a request made under the California Public Records Act or pursuant to other state or federal law, in which case the disclosure of which shall not constitute a violation of the terms of this License Agreement.

Hold Harmless:

In no event shall NTI Upstream or any of its employees be considered liable for any incidental or consequential damages or losses related to use of this instrument. Any intentional or unintentional misuse of this screening device is not the liability of NTI Upstream or any of its staff. Monterey County agrees to make a best-faith effort to control the copyright of the 4P's $Plus^{\otimes}$ and will not distribute, authorize use, or continuing using the 4P's $Plus^{\otimes}$ upon expiration of this license, without the written consent of NTI Upstream. NTI Upstream will hold Monterey County harmless should any individual or agency outside its jurisdiction and control violate this copyright agreement.

Agreement:

This is a legal agreement between Monterey County, the Licensee, and NTI Upstream, the Licensor. It is agreed by and between the Licensee and NTI Upstream that the Licensee shall not assign any part of this License Agreement, or any of the rights there-under, to any other governmental agency, individual, partnership, joint venture, corporation or other entity without the prior written consent of NTI Upstream. Use of this product is not authorized until you sign and return the license agreement.

Licensee and Licensor accept the conditions of this Agreement as indicated by their signatures below:

MONTEREY COUNTY	For NTI Upstream:
	By: Ira J Chasnoff
Contracts/Purchasing Officer	Ira J. Chasnoff, MD
Dated:	Ira J Chasroff F
Approved as to Figure Provisions	Printed Name and Title
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:	Dated: 5(2+(17)
Deputy Auditor/Controller	
Dated: 6/27/2017	
Approved as to Liability Provisions:	
Risk Management	
Dated:	
Approved as to Form:	
Deputy County Counsel	
Dated: 6/14/17	

Name of Licensee and Contact Information: County of Monterey on behalf of Monterey County Health Department Maternal Child Adolescent Health Programs Janine Woods, Supervisor, PHN 1270 Natividad Road Salinas, CA 93906 831-755-4711

Email: woodsj2@co.monterey.ca.us

Please return this contract to:

NTI Upstream

ATTN: Walter Pophin, Accounting Department
1055 W Bryn Mawr, Suite F-267
Chicago, IL 60660
wpophin@ntiupstream.com